





BULLETIN NO. 5l
ISSUE 2
AUGUST, 1936

TELETYPESETTER

PARTS
OPERATING UNIT

TELETYPESETTER

CORPORATION

400 WRIGHTWOOD AVE.,
CHICAGO, U.S.A.

Copyright 1933, by Teletypesetter Corporation.




I

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

Base (Operating Unit) . . .
Bottom Cover Plate
Covers

Gode Barg . L, .

. e e e ° e

Code Bar Links (For Units Equipped with Delay Mechanism)

Code Bar Links (For Units Not Equipped with Delay Mech.)

Code Bar Link Guides . . . .
Delay Mechanism . . . . . .

Elevator Clutch Shaft (Assem.)

e ey e T e e e e

. S0 v .5 8

e e e e e

Elevator Clutch Shaft Bearing (Assem.) . . . . .

Elevator Clutch Trip Mechanism
Elevator Latch and Bracket . .
Extension Shaft (Assem.) . .

Hanger (lssenm. ) . . . . - -,

Ve h e e e ew e

A e e e e e s

Manual Reset Cam and Detent (Assem.) . . . . . . . . .

Numerical Imdex . . <. = . .
Pulley Shaft (Assem.) . . . . .
Selector Clutch Shaft (Assem.)

e & See e -sns e ¢ o e o

R = > = e e o e

90 -8 -8 8 & & -6 0 & 5

Selector Clutch Shaft Bearing (Agsem;) .. . =

Selector Unit (Assem.) . .
Shift Mechanism . . =, . - . .
Tape Feed Stop Bail (Assem.) .
Tape Reel (With Screw) .

Tape Reel Bracket (4ssem.) . .
Toole oo - o . . -, -
Transfer Bail (Assem.) . . . .

Transmitter (Assem.) (For Units
Mechanism). .. . . . . =

Transmitter (Assem.) (For Units
Mechanism) . - . -

e e e e e e s e e

% 8- 8 0 8 o 6 -9 e aw- @

Equipped with Delay

e e T S s s e e e e

Not Equipped with Delay

H =8 e N e e e %

16
4
6
u.
5
I
3
3
3.
1
2

4
8,9,10,11,12

ye




e . oy

PRGE /
BULLETIN 5/

[8543 sceew
219/ LockwRsHER

86803 CODE BAP GUIDE

35-240 SCLEW 57
2669 LOCKWATHER.
52432 WaSHER -

80757 SCREW :L

2449 LOCKWASHER

2669 LOCKWASHEPY { go‘g SCREW 3
5. HANGER SCE f / 669 LOCKWASHE
SodiaT = / /SEE PRGE "2
85506 OPERATING B4 / (67443 sceEw
1258 _SCLEW. \34-2 wur
,\ - 2669 ./_oam/ziﬁr'/fe1 - I / / / W76 SET JCREW
> - 24052 WIHER | ! | 7t 1245 JCREW
. 85508 BEARING 4 1 | 7 / 2669 LOCK WHSHER
86 3\%‘3;‘ CREN, i | / 7 / £ 3L T332 WASHER
g #DUADEqu?CEEW =5 | 4 £\ / 85855 RAIL SHIFT PUSK BAR
M55 WasHERA—— { = e H AN 7 : =~ | 8542/ HANGER
S s g > 62/45 SCREW
G2LlE SEY. e = 22429 LOCKWASHER

2718 PETRINER PLATE

76376 ADIUSTING SCREW-
85520 SPRING PLATE- /
B55/8 FULCRUNM POP—

T
49345 SPLING /1 FIES) S 1026 SCREW
& = : LI 2/9] LOCKWASHER
So4g Sedia oo e == 85487 SPACER
BISENSCREW S Fe I~
249G LOCKIASHER 8/185 SCOEW
B52B8 SHIM 2429 [OCKWASHEL
f‘\ 74006 LOST . 86508 FLAME BAR
E58]/ BOLLER L7~ LEFT— : : < 53—344 Osccegw e
6L scPEW 669 LOCKWAS)

9] LOCKIVASHER = | 4232 WASHER
gekey | ) MaE \Wﬁﬂﬂ = S || TTssw9e pusrame soeme |
oy B i = \ N == 851282 5PEING BAR

/" \ beﬂzw BEALING
\ 85448 FULCOUNM LoD

\ 85495 FUNCTION PUSHEAR

/137 SHIFT BAR.
LSO SEE PAGEX:

8549/ PUSHBAR OPERATING BAIL CODE BARS
85490 cAM ONLER WO. S7AMPED] CATALOG | Wa
85504 SPLEADER CAM - _[v\lr«:-\/\' : mwgmﬂe e e
55489 PUSHBEAL GLIDE Ee=Tb L 1 Y L . 7 [85495 17

- 6510 MIOUNTING SCREW el B i S o 2 9//38 A
2662 ZOCA/W#EA/{Q—/ =T HEEHEEE] Z eé;gf // ]
8552/ BELL COANVK ; 1] HRAHHE . 5 82502 |7
29420 SPOING——— =1 EHHHAE 886003 |7
85517 BELL COANK BEALING = % 85496 PUSHBAR SPPING
85505 OPERATING BAIL CAM-RIGHT- S = 155 o,
3438 WASHER 1 ==V 2 2449 LOCKWASHER
Sa310 a0t e o e e e B e e

2 N | 2/9/ LOCKINASHER .

85475 SOLING- POST: B4 ) | @\ e @ O\® € b BILET SPACEL

49345 SPL/ING— 86808 FLAIE BAR

e P ey | ~as294 tomee PusHEAL
2669 LOCKIWASHER [ B o |TT—85493 VPPER PUSHEAL
| 85423 HANGER SCREW— Y el HWW“ = grres FUNCTION, LUSHBAE
- 8546 / 7 a8l 193 SceEW
54ad ST DL (@] . ~ 2669 LOCKWASHER e
T2975 SCLEW : T o ; 34432 WASHER
2669 LOCKIVASHER = 85397 SHIM ,‘
—B5403 EXTENSION. SHART (H55EM) ii é % : 85396 PULLEY SHAFT (ASSEM)A
6745 SCLEW 3 _ =7 : o 77018 O/ CUP
2669 LOCKIWASHER | 2 \ M~ 55455 BEARING
F5463 COPLING SLEEVE—~———— [ | | | = A ®~, \3.9036 o wrek
e ﬂﬁpﬁ—’//; ESE i€ = 85458 PINION-5T
Y S 1109 SET SCREW: : = i -
alee CoLLAb——— | J~ Q \{%Z Toemasner

730/8 OIL CUP \ T T T——ase53 starr
L | | 85457 GEAL-34T =

85455 BEALING : "\
- U5309¢ o/t wick = e o
SCeEW |
6745 SCLEW |1 5 T 1 !
2669 mcrmsms@}/ D | & (& & o jééa Zacz;fvyfe =
56/ HUB — B eRNO [ P R\— O (amvar seaone
85460 GEAP-2OT- B = P \89056 on wrck < !
681/ SCOEW AN 2830/ SCRE =4
2/0) LOCKWASHER _ 5 1Y Mﬁ{g iocesree |

LAY

©)

7002 WASHEL X
"\ Ry I 5954 PULLEY

975 SCREW
1245 SCREW

2669 LOCKWASHER
3dd32 WASHER ézggzé%ﬁzz_.fé‘/fﬁ

85597 SHIM /
E54/6 TTOP RAIL 1037 SHOULDER SCIREW

/26 12669 LOCKWRSHED
587 oo mrnee 7956/ £ccenrerc srop

7830/ SCREW 1269 scesw
2669 LICK WASHER
39232 WASHER

\&ror tockwasHER

7ZEOS SCREW (FOR UNITS WITH DELRY MIECHANISHT) Rl ALso
7830/ JCREW (FOR UMITS WITHOUT PELRY MECHANISHT) 86571 TRANSMITTER 77
672G SCREW PMOUNTING ALATE | psers

218/ LOCK WASHER 85379 BASE (CASTING)




PRGE 2
BULLETIN 5/

33240 SCREW
26639 LOCKIWATHER
452 MRSHER
85508 BEARING

756 OIL WItK-
258

2662 ld(mﬁf#&?
34432 WHSHER

1103 SHOULOER SCREW
G438 WRHER

86803 COOF BAR GUILE

208 Sceew
2669 LOCKWRSHER

/176 SET SCREW

1245 SCREW
2669 LOCKWRASHER
FddZ2 WRSHER

55-344 SCOEW
2669 LockwrsHER

BE55/0 LOLLER M- L/GHT- Sedse e
e _\\ U96 PUSHEAR SPRING
&aa02 ROLLER 1026 ScREW

B i B Rwve 2/19) LOCKWASHER
49345 SPRING \ 85452 SPRING BAR
85517 BELL CRANK BEARING———== \ BN 5283 TPACER

8185 NN %6808 FRAME BAR
249 w((wﬁ_fl/ff}—‘"—' B ?O\, e

85488 SH/M e /25445 e ROD

&5475 SPRING POST-

G558 BELL CRANK STOP:

B68/0 SCREW s
R669 LOCKIWRASHER
34472 WRsHER

85489 PUSHERR GUILE
6810 SCREW

2669 LOCKWASHER,
76376 ARIISTING SCREW
&E5E/6 wick”

B543 SCREW
29/ LOCKWRSHER.

/85 CREW
2429 LOCKWRSHER,

5478 SARCER
‘\\\\\\ T QAN ‘[ﬂ = raolé posT -
\\\\\\%\\&\\ \\\\ \\ g/égjg 5[[% =
\\

65/ SCEW
B/9) LOCKWRASHER

BEL823 SPACER
85526 ALATE

(v6r sceemw
\eres LockwRsHER

85476 STOP PLATE

A SN\

G543 SCREW
B5423 HANGER SCREW

G543 SCLEN

85424 SIDE COVER PLATE

62/25 REW
2449 LOCKWASHER

8543 SCREW
85428 THPE REEL (WITH SCREW)

85380 BOTTOM COVER PLATE

Z542/ HANGER

6z/d5 sceew
RAdZG LOCKWASHER

8589 I JPRING POST

1030 SCREW
ESZE0 PUSH BAR LEVER
&8/ SCREW

85892 PLATE
7675/ PIST
BELE0 PUSH BAR LEVER

68/ SCREW
3588 N7

1161 SCREW 1030 SCREW
2/9] LOCKIWASHER ﬁ
(=

85576 PIVOT

34-4 NUT

2669 LOCKWASHER

85575 BRACKET

85574 SUPPORT =

34-4 MUT

2669 LOCKWASHES

6745 SCREW

85429 TAPE LEEL BRACKET (A55E/7)

© S




TR SR

AFGE Z
BULLETIN 5/

3 =
85820 FLORATING LEVER:

6746 SCREW ]
2/9/ LOCKWASHER

856386 BUSHING

85533 SHIFT LINK

33-4/ SHOULDER SCPEW
2/9) LOCKWRSHER
3606 MJT

33-d/ SHOULDER SCREW
2/9] LOCKWRSHER
2598 VMIT

B5532 SHIFT BELL CRANK

85456 FOST

85389 ECCENTRIC

6746 SCREW

219/ LOCKWASHER
7002 nasHeE

85385 THROWOUYT LEVER BAIL LUNK
85387 ECCENTRIC SHOULDER SCREW
]

8538/ ELEVRTOR BELL CRANK-
1245 SceENW
2669 LOCK WASHER

B5382 BUSHING
6746 SR

2/9) LOCKWASHER
85384 BUSHING

85931 SPRING POST-

6746 SCPEW 1

2/9/ LOCKWASHER
85323 BUSHING

3598 MUT
219/ LOCKWRASHER

B5383 LATCHING LINK

68/ SCREW
F598 NMUT

6746 SCREW
2/9] LoCkRASHER
85384 BUSHING

33828 SPLING

8539/ CLAMP PLATE

85394 ELEVATOR CLUTCH SHAFT BEARING (RSSEM)
(76058 s22/v6 POST|

85392 LATCH

3569 sPoV6 |
7682/ SHOULDER SCREW

BE5390 LATCH BRACKET

4/974 SPLING

5 5811 SCREW
2/9/ LOCKWASHER

85395 SELECTOR CLUTCH SHAFT BEARING (RSSEM)——
(6612 PrLOT ScREW ]

72764 LOLLEL
3606 M7 f
85435 RESET LEVER

76249 SRV

B5434 SPRING AL

3208 CLUTCH THEOWOUT LEVER:
74036 MIT ‘L

219/ LOCKWASHER

2669 LOCKWASHER
54432 pasHER |

7874/ SPRING s

78044 PoST

123-37 SPRING POST |

74262
&8/ SCREW

0478 SPRING POST
85432 CLUTCH THROWOUT LEVER LATCH-

399 PILOT SCPEI
2/9/ LOCKWASHER

681/ sceEW 3
2/9/ LOCKWASHER =
3598 MIT

w62 oo—ow
78044 5P2ING POST-

85436 DETENT LEVER (ASSEM)
(85475 DETENT LEVER

53~ 347 SHOULDER SCPE|
72764 LOLLER

2/9/ LOCKWRSHER

Z606 MUT

85407 SCREW
2669 LOCKWHSHER

8543/ BEARING (COME):

681! SCREW
85437 BUSHING

85433 SHAFT

9815 MK

89896 A/LER
89697 NUT

4805 WIcK
\25-57 posT

35-7/ SPRING

3598 NUT
\zror cockwasriee

74036 NUT
2669 LOCKWRASHER
4432 WRASHER

1

3208 CLUTCH THROWOUT LEVER
85439 BESET LEVER

A

i

85434 SPRING ReN
76249 SCREW

AAAARA 76058 SPRING POST

[N

W MR

8547/ SCLEW v
AN N 2669 LOCKIWASHER |
85438 BEARING (€OMA)

\VA'A
——35-69 SPLIMNG

(33-347 SHOULDER SCREW
|72764 POLLER

2/9/) LOCKWASHER

2606 NUT

854737 DETENT LEVER
85436 DETENT LEVER (R55E1
85435 SHAFT

4813 WicK

89896 OILER
89897 NUT
\2809 wick
6811 ScoEW

85437 BusHING
85940 PELEASE BAIL




FAGE 4
BULLETIN 5/

85418 ELEVATOR CLUTCH SHAFT (RASSEM).

7252/ WICK |
9922 onER,
2200 MUT—— N

3288 WASHER:

5446 SCREW
2/9/ LOCKWASHER
8330 WASHER
8545/ GEAR-50T-
3339 MUT
F340 LOCKWASHER
L 85443 DRIVING MEMBER
85442 LRIVEN MEMBER:

3R25 SLEEVE
86339 SHIM

3845 SPRING
3287 BUSHING 3287 BUSHING

6745 scoew [ . 6745 SCREW
- |2662 AOCA’W»QSHEE}\ . 85903 SHAFT: : 2669 LOCKWASHER
(34432 WasHER L® 34452 WASHER

85295 THPE FEED M

86 SCREN BE57/S SELECTOR CLUTCH SHAFT (4555”)—

> o
2/9] LOCAWASHER 9922 OLLEC
7252/ Witk

6746 SCREW
2/9! LOCKWASHER
7002 WASHER

854/5 PESET CANM-
RE4I92 SPACLR

854/5 BUSHING
B54/4 LOLLER

5494 GEAL-FL 7.

3329 MUT
3520 toGamasR | - N
85247 DEIING MEMEER

3225 SLEEVE - : =
86739 SHIM

G746 SCREW
219/ LOCKWVASHER

85412 coLLAL

2/9/ LOCKIWASHER
85402 LPOLLEL.

6814 PILOT SCOW

85252 LEvTOR G ———n]) i = ) —asea Sl /\
85450 SHAFT —————————ml 85405 DETENT HOUSING (1169 scerw
z 85906 DETENT PLUNGER : {2167 Zockmmsree -
85407 SPRING 85408 BEARING
o Spe 85446 SELECTOR LEVER
BRIL CRM-PND 3
= PG T LILIATES TOANSFEL LEVERS CAMY,
oy 5247 AANUSTING SLEFVE
6746 SCOFW r
219/ LOCKWASHER /2027 fo@i%f S
80467 SCLEW
AL LKAV, 85739 PINION- 10T
EE50/0 HANDLE :
o : T
2 2/99 MYT
7624 mrcx | : 7692 SPRING POST — 29990 ToENT
72268 SPRING
Lo ol 22 EXTENSION — \{‘gﬁ,‘} Tl
. g W63 SCREW :
s2955 LEAonG = 5670 Lock masweR g
BECCUKLTHAL, 85465 BEAOING
/162 SCoEW L 7252/ WICK ;
S e EEJ (021 sceew
i - 5
l . 16’56:2 ooLLER %
©8/2 PILOT SCREW | | SaIE oz
£757 G 7ie | | o
86502 LINK GUIE———5 | l¢9.9079 SPOING HOLDER
9//29 THPE FEED STOP BAIL } 6097 SPRING
8539 SCREW
COOE T 3598 NUT
68/4 PILOT SCOEW

=~ 9078 SPRING HOLDER

HeZ SCREW
3640 LOCK WASHER

/

2/9/ LOCKWASHER E9065 TRANSFER BANL

B5L0/ DETENT ARM: 85543 S7L

F680F LINK GUIDE- 25T ;_W £ = >
5542 T TRANSFER LEVER

80294 SPCING POST {geoﬂ BISHING

35-52 SPRING 76038 SPRCER

BS54 SPACER

72708 SPRING
B0294 SFRING POST

72508 SCREW(ON BASES WITH EMBOSSED
- MOUNTING HOLES)
8539 SCREW (ON BASES WITHOUT EMBISSED

G600 COPE BAR LINK(STAMPEOMYGUED)
8640/ CODE BAR LINK (STRMPED "5 YIUSED)

86602 COLE BAR LINK(STAMPED - SNIUSEL,
 MIUNTING HOLES) (F0R OLD STYLE J‘é‘é‘(n06£ %) ? 8554l SHEFT ﬁ
213/ LOCK WASHER 89066 SLEFVE
2669 LOCK WASHER
1 ’ 32-2 NIT
fjffjg SHIFT LATCH £906E TRANSFER BRIL 7RI
03 Ve ?ﬂ S e
85533 SHFT LINK :
— [35- srowote sceew :
85526 MOWTING ALATE—w{ O 2/9] LOCKWASHER
3606 MUT
e 2
85529 SHOYLDER SPE |—55532 SHIFT BELL CRINK
2669 LOCKWASHER 33-d) SHOULDER SCOFI
24-4 MUT 2/9/) LOCKIWASHER ]
35-69 SPEING TN
5, 8553/ SHOULDER STUD
s ien (o ~\
2/9/ LOCKWASHER
3598 NUT 3

36463 SPONG
85527 SHIFT LEVEL.

85507 SHIFT MECHANISM (A55E/7)




TR g e e g e e

265 5
BULETIN 57

85565 BEALPING

1169 SCLEW
219/ LOCKWASHER

85566 BLICING

8543 SCREW
300-320 SHAFT
35-13 SPEING

/69 SCrEw

5564 TOP PLATE SUPPIET
R19/ LOCKIWVASHER

35-/3 SPLING

8543 SCLEW

56-/53 DOWEL
+—300-302 FEED LOLL
OO SO /1162 SCLEW
3 @3 162 SCREN
: 35-/37 SPRING = = G
- | e e Eees
300-322 LATCH: § ? " ol 500-3/9 LID HOLDER
’ S /162 SCOEW
/555 RETANING LD (R5567) e 300-342 DETENT = 1293 SCREW ]
72973 LID PLATE —— O} %\ 35-33 5;;2/6 e 849/ WEACING STLIE
72139 SCLEW PLATEL T T WL BT | = 72069 SHIM
72137 SHIM J 55;55 ?;PL‘W 77122 9P PLATE
/ : /16 Ew =
_/;6;3; j(plfw/w/ve - e s 77121 T0P. PLATE (B35 £ )~ |
% gD 0P W Bo7TOM VIEW ‘ S|

TR954 THPE GUIDE

745/4 SCREW
8330 wWASHER

85552 BAIL POLLER AR
85822 ROLLEL

1
6302 SPEING
104/  SHOULDER 5c2En/ 4

EF530 WASHER

F598 NUT
£6633 STUD ————————————— 5998

= L%g/z s e e [T [s5558 sectcme Lavee
3595 NUT . f T 85560 BUSHING
EOC8L SPRING POST- 8555/ SELECTOR LEVER Bt :
2702 5PRING I = H599 MIT {Zﬁigg ER
BOR9G SPLING POST- —1=t i =5 86806 END PLATE (LEAL) = =
85553 SHAFT- | 85561 quoE nur ‘ / 5555 SHAFT—LOWER
E6599 DELRY SELECTOR LEVER— = 8539 SCCEW (8539 SceEN 4
85556 SHAFT-UPPER—— { - 219/ LOCKIVASHER, T | 29/ LOCKWRSHER y
55538 BOACKET (FRONVT) = 1 ! hﬁ 2 7595 MUT- \ 55559 SAACEL WASHER
3595 MIT- / i | 85559 SPACER WASHER s

g A
76055 SPRING Posr—\—-lq / 7058 9216 £asT ;;2;; ;[; ;;/J"/z;l[(‘l’ﬂf w1
65 STOP POST S

55563 END PLATE (FRONT) il ez sz o \

= == 55557 SELECTOR LEVER
o/ 50?5”}._——.0 Q 85560 BUSHING G796 SCREW
2666 NUT CT™ ™ : 2/9) LOCKIASHER

e 110/ Scerw 7002 WASHER
46272 GULE [ 2666 LOCKNUT
85558 SELECTOR LEVER 86572 GUIDE
= 86573 BRACKET (AL :

85560 BUSHING = ) =

FOR 0LD STVIE SEE PRGE %6

86582 RATCHET
EG577 DELAY FEED PAWL

BEE22 RoLLER
1041 SHOULOER SCoEW
3598 NUT

F657Z LXTENS/ON
33038 SPRING

72986 SCREW
7002  WASHER
2/8/ LOCK WASHER
3598 w7

68/ SCLEW
3598 NMUT

ES5ELYG FUOT SCRE
86597 BYSHING

163 SCREW
86576 RETAINING PENL

33-227 SKHOULOER ScREW
34-56 NOT e

&t

82565 SPRING

E0467 SCREW
219/ LOCK WASHER

86599 DELAY SELECTOR LEVER
: F6807 PILOT SCREW)
3599 NUr

86586 PUSH BAIL

86598 SIoP ARM

86589 7IMING HYB o : 6720 .SPA’//IG PoST
6806 END ALATE (LA L did 35-70 SPRING
2540 6807 SET SCREW 3L-S0 N7

86577 DELRY FEED LEVER(WITH PANL)
86596 EXTENSION

74053 SCRENW
72002 WARASHER
2/9/ LocK WASHER

74962 SPRING
G560 IHPE FEED LEVER
35-/40 SPR/ING
300-18/ TAPE FEED P!
33-334 SHOULDER SCREN
49720 SPR/ING

Bo585 RRTCHET SHAFT-

86575 CRICHET BEARING )
B6587 CLAMP PLATE FOP T _DE] s6573 ere resnsmirree posws

0342 SCREW

= v 2159/ LOCK WASHER
*—/ ﬁ"\{ﬁ&n& SceEw
85379 BASE 32432 WASKER

(2669 Lock wasHER

B6S588 STOP PosST
G669 LOCK WASKHER |

[ 4/

= G657/ TRANSMITTER
FOR OLD STYLE SEF PRGE "6 POUNTING PLATE

——



PAGE &
BULLETIN &7

5430 CoVER

85427 FRONT COVER(LOWER)

B5426 FRONT COVER (UPPER)

= n
THE FOLLOWING PRRTS ARE USED ON 85822 ROLLER
OPERATING UNITS NOT EQUIPPED WITH [04] SCREW
85550 STUO DELRY NIECHANISH?. 598 NUT
68/ SCREW
T ) o © 3598 NIT

ESSLE BAIL ROLLER 5RN

85557 SELECTOR LEVER— ]

BE5L8Y PILOT SCREW

=
e ] v
-

EE562 END PLATE (REAR) f— y 4

; B5562 END PLATE (REAR)
| ) o o

0509 SPRING POST U 855 LT TAPE FEED BAIL
L1 L
74962 SPRING
e
ESS540 GU/OF 33-334 SClEW
é{ﬁgﬁ?mo-_—_‘o .
WL

il

1ar

RN
J00-/8/ TRPE FEEP ARNL

O]

B5558 SELECTOR LEVER
BE5530 TRANSNIITTER MOUNTING PLATE

NEW STHE LINKS SHOWN ON FRGE 4 ARE NOTCHED

Ar ,7'3’/6 POINT FOR DELRY MECHANISN \ J—U—L—I

EE399 CODE BAR LINK

—LJ—L_ILI’LJ'LI'L.J_\__I—LJ'L_l :
C)Cé 2\

85499 COOE BAR *2(INE CODE DUPLEX RAIL SYSTEM,)

E5503 SHIFT BAR(INE COOEF DUPLEX RRIL SYSTEN)

o Bl

A A,




RGE 7
BULLETIN 57

(©)
L ssa1 1218, scae
__,f\ (&= 3 =
Z?jjai SPRING HOOK- PUSH =
(35-55 32 02 SoUE
- -
- Z—75755 SPPING HOOK - PULL T @ 2
‘ Z—/.?a 22 SCLEW DRIVEP (5536 Té-1a" OPEN WOENCH
~ =

138128 Y6 OAEN WIRENCH 2802 F-Ye arEN WIRENCH

a- i @ 1929

4840 5 -4 OPEN WEENCH

135-127 T - e OPEN WORNCH 2878 T -Jé OPEN WEENCH

—
Pt
iyt
e
s

S

ISR TR AN T

RIS R

L 89954 /[4"JICKET WRENCH —
SRR S I
B e
-
Eecaowes
TR AR
= ]

A

1) } m——— :
— : 89955 /16" JOCKET WRENCH

76286 030" WIRE GRUGE

U
/3828 6 SOCKET WRENCH
o L0165 .045 P e e

Z75&77 0/5°.045 " WIRE GAUGE

T ——.008 D20 s t——1 — 010 .040 F 2 L

75805 .008"-.020° WIE GAUGE 75806 .000-.040" GAUGE

‘
/3843 .002° GAUGE (F8-44 004 "GAUGE 564 006 GAIGE — L138-125 .00 GILGE 4873 0I5 "GAUGE 128126 020 GAUGE
ps7 030" GAUGE Loysgs oo caice  Lusce .00 GavcE Z?/ié? 060" GHUGE

L6300 SE7 OF 700LS5




Page 8 5
Butletin 51. NUMERICAL INDEX

33-U41 Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 3,4 1057 Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 1
33-227 Screw (4-40 Shoulder), 5 1041’ Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 4,5,6
33-240 Screw (10-32x1-1/8), 1,2 1073 Screw (6-40 Thumb), 2
33-334% Screw (4-40 Shoulder), 5,6 1101 Screw (3/16-40), 5§
33-337 Screw (4-L4O Shoulder), 5 1103 Screw (3/16-40 Shoulder), 1,2
33-344  Screw (10-32x3/4), 1,2 1109 Screw (10-32x7/32), 1
33-347 Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 3 1159 Screw (4-40x3/8), 5
34y Nut (10-32 Hex.), 1,2,4,6 1161 Screw (6-40x1/4), 1,2
34-56 Nut (4-40 Hex.), 5 1162 Screw (4-40x1/4), 4,5
35-13 Spring, 5 1163 Screw (4-40x3/16), 4,5
35-33 Spring, 5 1168 Screw (4-40x5/16), 5
35-52 Spring, 4 1169 Screw (6-40x7/16), 4,5
35-69 Spring, 3,4 1176 Screw (6-40x3/16), 1,2
35-70 Spring, 5 1193’ Screw (10-32x7/8), 1
35-71 Spring, 3 1208 Screw (10-32x5/8), 1,2
35-137 Spring, 5 : 1245 Screw (10-32x1), 1,2,3
35-140 Spring, 5,6 1258 Screw (10-32x1-1/4), 1,2
36-51 Shaft, 5 1269 Screw (6-40x1/2), 1
36-153 Dowel, 5 1293 Screw (4-40x1/8), 5
103-27 Washer, 4 2191 Lock Washer, 1,2,3,4,5
123-37 Spring Post, 3 2199 Nut (7/16-32 Hex.), 4
138-22 Screw Driver, 7 2201 Nut (5/16-32 Hex.), 4
138-28 7/16 Socket Wrench, 7 24l Lock Washer, 1,2
138-36 3/16-1/4 Open Wrench, 7 2666 Lock Nut (3/16-40), 5
138-43 ,002 Gauge, 7 2669 Lock Washer, 1,2,3,4,5
138-44  ,004 Gauge, 7 2718 Retainer Plate, 1
138-55 & Oz. Scale, 7 2802 3/8-9/16 Open Wrench, 7
138-58 32 0z. Scale, 7 3208 Clutch Throw-Out Lever, 3
138-125 .010 Gauge, 7 3225  Sleeve, 4
138-126 .020 Gauge, 7 3287 Bushing, 4
138-127 3/8-7/16 Open Wrench, 7 3288 Washer, 4
138-128 5/16 Open Wrench, 7 3339 Fut (9/16-32 Hex.), 4
300-181 Tape Feed Pawl, 5,6 3340 Lock Washer, 4
300-302 Feed Roll, 5 3438 Washer, 1,2
300-303 Feed Roll Bearing, 5 3595 Fut (1/4-32 Hex.), 5

~ 300-312 Detent Bracket, 5 3598 Nut (6-40 Hex.), 2,3,4,5,6
300-314% Detent, 5 3599 Nut (4-40 Hex.), 5
300-319 Lid Holder, 5 3606 Nut (6-40 Hex.), 3,4
300-320 Shaft, 5 ‘ 3640 Lock Washer, 4
300-322 Latch, 5 : 3845 Spring, 4
1026 Screw (6-40x3/8), 1,2,4 u?oa Spring, 5
1030 8crew (6-40 Shoulder), 2 4809 Wick, 3

| o



)

4813
Lg3g
Lgho
Lghl
4873
L7k
5446
6097
6745
6746
6807
6810
6811
6814
7002
7824
8185
8330
8491
8539
8543
9922
26492
31122
33038
33828
34432
36463
L1974
49345
49420
49653
62145
70388
71555
71564
71565
71566
71567
72069
72137
72139

Wick, 3

3/8-7/16 Open Wrench, 7
5/8-3/4 Open Wrench, 7
12 Lb. Scale, 7

.015 Gauge, 7

.030 Gauge, 7

Screw (6-40x9/16), 4
Spring, 4

Screw (10-32x1/2), 1,2,4
Screw (6-40x5/16), 1,3,4,5
Screw (6-40x3/16 Headless), 5
Screw (10-32x3/8), 1,2
Screw (6-40x5/8), 1,2,3,5,6
Screw (6-40 Pilot), 3,4
Washer, 1,3,4,5,6

Wick, 4

Screw (1/4-20x3/4), 1,2
Washer, 4,5

Wearing Strip, 5

Screw (6-40x1/2), 4,5
Screw (6-40x1/4), 1,2,5
Oiler, 4

Spacer, 4

Extension, U4

Spring, 5

Spring, 3

Washer, 1,2,3,4,5
Spring, 4

Spring, 3

Spring, 1,2

Spring, 1,2,5

Screw (10-32x13/16), 4
Screw (14-20x1-3/8), 1,¢
Spring, 4

Retaining Lid (Assem.), 5
.006 Gauge, 7

040 Gauge, 7

.050 Gauge, 7

.060 Gauge, 7

Shim, 5

Shinm, §

Screw Plate, 5

NUMERICAL INDEX

72468
72508
72521
72764
72954
72973
72974
V73018
73520
74016
74036
74059
74399
74514
74692
74708
4756
74805
74962
74975
74986

75503

75765
75805
75806
75807
76037
76038
76058
76249
76286
76376
76751
76821
77121
77122
77140
78044
78301
78741
79561

80294

BulleiiﬁeSg:
Spring, 4
Screw (%—#Ox}/s), 4
Wick, 4
Roller, 3

Tape Guide, 5

Lid Plate, 5

Retaining Lid, 5

011 Cup, 1

Wick, 2

Post, 1,2

Nut (10-32 Hex.), 3
Screw (6-40x7/32), 5
Screw (6-40 Pilot), 3
Screw (4-40x1/4), 5
Spring Post, 4

Spring, U4

01l Wick, 2

Screw (10-32x3/4), 1,5
Spring, 3,5,6

Screw (10-32x1/2), 1
Screw (6-40x13/32), 4,5,6
Spring Hook - Push, 7
Spring Hook - Pull, 7
.008-.020 Wire Gauge, 7
.010-.040 Wire Gauge, 7
.015-,045 Wire Gauge, 7
Bushing, 4

Spacer, 4

Spring Post, 3,5

Screw (6-40x1/8), 3

.030 Wire Gauge, 7
Screw (6-40x5/16 Adjusting), 1,2
Post, 2

Screw (6-40 Shoulder), 3
Top Plate (with Wearing Strip), 5
Top Plate, 5

Fut (9/16-32), &4

Spring Post, 3

Screw (10-32x5/8), 1
Spring, 3

Eccentric Stop, 1

Spring Post, 4,5




Page 10,

Bulletin 51, NUMERICAL INDEX

80342 Screw (6-40x23/6k4), 5 : 85419 Selector Clutch Shaft (Assem.), 4
80u67 Screw (6-40x11/32), 4,5 > 85421 Hanger, 1,2

80478  Spring Post, 3 85423 Screw (5/16-18 Pilot), 1,2

80509 Spring Post, 6 skl Side Cover Plate, 2

80757 Screw (10-32x1/2), 1 - 8rl26 Front Cover - Upper, 6

82565 Spring, 5 8527 Front Cover - Lower, 6

85379 Base, 1,5 85428 Tape Reel (with #8543 Screw), 2
85380 Bottom Cover Plate, 2 85429 Tape Reel Bracket (Assem.), 2
85381 Elevator Bell Crank, 3 85430 Cover, 6

85382 Bushing, 3 85431 Bearing (Assem.), 3

85383 Latching Link, 3 . 85432 Clutch Throw-Out Lever Latch, 3
85384 Bushing, 3 85433 Shaft, 3

85385 Throw-Out Lever Bail Link, 3 85434 Spring Arm, 3

85386 Bushing, 3 85435 Reset Lever, 3

85387 Screw (6-40x3/16 Eccentric Shoulder), 3 85436 Detent Lever (Assem.), 3

85389 Eccentric, 3 v 85437 Bushing, 3

85390 Latch Bracket, 3 85438 Bearing (Assem.), 3

85391 Clamp Plate, 3 85439 Clutch Throw-Out Lever Bail, 3
85392 Latch, 3 85440 Release Bail, 3

85393 Bushing, 3 85441 Shaft, 4

85394 Elevator Clutch Shaft Bearing (Assem.), 3 &skl2 Driven Member, 4

85395 Selector Clutch Shaft Bearing (Assem.), 3 85443 Driving Member, 4

85396  Pulley Shaft (Assem.), 1 g5444  Gear 34-T, b

85397 Shim, 1 85445 - Tape Feed Cam, U4 ‘
85399 Code Bar Link, 6 85446 Selector Lever Bail Cam and Transfer

Lever Canm,

85447 Adjusting Sleeve, U4
85401 Detent Arm, 4 8548 o
- e, 85449  Nut (7/16-32 Hex.), 4 >
85403 Extension Shaft (Assem.), 1 #5450 Shife i

85451  Gear 50-T, 4

85452 Elevator Cam, 4

85453 Shaft, 1

asksh Pulley, 1

85U455 Bearing, 1

85456 Post, 3

85457 Gear 34-T, 1

85458 Pinion 5-T, 1

85459 Shaft, 1

85460 Gear 20-T, 1

85461 Hub, 1

85462  Collar, 1

85400 Retainer, 4

85405 Detent Housing, 4
85406 Detent Plunger, 4
85407 Spring, 4

85408 Bearing, 4

85409 Shaft, 4

85410 Handle, 4

&5411  Stop, 4

85412 Collar, &

85413 Reset Cam, 4
85414 Roller, 4

85415 Bushing, U4

85416 Stop Rail, 1
85418 Elevator Clutch Shaft (Assem.), 4




85463
85464
85465
85471
85473
85475
85476
85477
85478
85480
85482
85483
85488
85489
85490
85491
85492
85493
85494
85495
85496
85497
85498
85499
85500
85501
85502
85503
85504
85505
85506
85507
85508
85510
85511
85517
85518
85519
85520

85521

85526
85527

Coupling Sleeve, 1
Bracket, 1

Bearing, U

Screw (10-32x1/2), 3
Detent Lever, 3

Spring Post, 1,2

Stop Plate, 2

Bearing, 1,2

Spacer, 2

Push Bar Lever, 2

Spring Bar, 1,2

Spacer, 1,2

Shim, 1,2

Push Bar Guide, 1,2

Cam Oiler, 1

Push Bar Operating Bail, 1
Roller, 2

Upper Push Bar, 1

Lower Push Bar, 1

Function Push Bar, 1

Push Bar Spring, 1,2

Code Bar, 1

Code Bar, 1
Code Bar, 6
Code Bar, 1
Code Bar, 1
Code Bar, 1

Shift Bar, 6

Spreader Cam, 1

Operating Bail Cam - Right, 1
Operating Bail Cam - Left, 1
Shift Mechanism (Assem.), W
Bearing, 1,2

Roller Arm - Right, 1,2
Roller Arm - Left, 1

Bell Crank Bearing, 1,2
Fulcrum Rod, 1

Bell Crank Stop, 2

Spring Plate, 1

Bell Crank, 1,2

Mounting Plate, 2,4

sShift Lever, 4

NUMERICAL INDEX

85528
85529
85530
85531
85532
85533
85536
85538
85541
85542
85543
85544
85546
85547
85548
85549
85550
85551
85552
85553
85555
85556
85557
85558
85559
85560
85561
85562
85563
85564
5565
85566
85574
85575
85576
85739
85816
85820
85822
85823
85892
85893

Page 11,
Bulletin 51.

Yield Lever, 4

Screw (10-32 Shoulder), 4
Shift Latch, 4
Shoulder Stud, 4

Shift Bell Crank, 3,4
Shift Link, 3,4
Transmitter Mounting Plate, 6
Bracket - Front, 5
Shaft, 4

“T* Transfer Lever, 4
Stud, 4

Spacer, 4

Selector Lever Guide, 6
Tape Feed Bail, 6

Bail Roller Arm, 6
Screw (1/4-32 Pilot), 5,6
Stud, 6

Selector Lever Bail, 5
Bail Roller Arm, §
Shaft, 5

Shaft - Lower, 5

Shaft - Upper, 5
Selector Lever, 5,6
Selector Lever, 5,6
8pacer Washer, 5
Bushing, 5

Fut (1/4-32 Guide), 5
End Plate - Rear, 6
End Plate - Front, 5
Top Plate Support, 5
Bearing, 5

Bearing, 5

Support, 2

Bracket, 2

Pivot, 2

Pinion 10-T, 4

Wick, 2

Floating Lever, 3
Roller, 4,5,6

Spacer, 2

Plate, 2

Post, 2




Page 12,

Bulletin 51.

85894
85895
85931
86283
86300
86302
86333
86339
86571
86572
86573
86574
86575
86576
86577
86580
86582
86585
86586
86587
86588
86589
86596
86597
86598
86599

Spring Post, 2

Rail Shift Push Bar, 1
Spring Post, 3

Spring, 5

Set of Tools, 7

Spring, 5

Screw (3/16-40x7/32), 1
Shim, 4

Transmitter Mounting Plate, 1,5
Guide, 5

Bracket - Rear, 5
Extension, 5

Ratchet Bearing, 5
Retaining Pawl, 5

Delay Feed Lever (with Pawl), 5
Tape Feed Lever, 5
Ratchet, 5

Ratchet Shaft, 5

Push Bail, §

Clamp Plate, 5

Stop Post, 5

Timing Hub, 5
Extension, 5

Bushing, 5

Stop Arm, 5

Delay Selector Lever, 5

NUMERICAL INDEX

86600
86601
86602
86603
86633
86720
86803
86804
86806
86807
86808
7443
8906k
89065
89066
89078
89079
89096
89896
89897
89954
89955
91129
91137
91138

Code Bar Link (M), 4
Code Bar Link (S), B
Code Bar Link (k-8), 4
Delay Code Bar, 1
Stud, 5

Spring Post, 5

Code Bar Guide, 1,2
Link Guide, 4

End Plate - Rear, 5
Screw (4-40 Pilot), 5
Frame Bar, 1,2

Screw (10-32x15/16), 1,2
Transfer Bail Arm, &
Transfer Bail, 4
Sleeve, 4

Spring Holder, 4
Spring Holder, 4

0il Wick, 1

Oiler, 3,4

Nut (10-32 Hex.), 3,4%
1/4 Socket Wrench, 7
5/16 Socket Wrench, 7

~ Tape Feed Stop Bail, U

Shift Bar, 1
Code Bar, 1
















